
1).—3

1888.
NEW ZEALAND.

IMMIGRATION RETURNS.
[InContinuation of D.-9, 1887.]

Presented to both Houses of the General Assembly by Command of His Excellency.

Kf.tukn of Immigbation from the Ist May, 1887, to the 30th April, 1888, showing the Number of
Nominated Immigrants, the Charterers, Rates of Passage-money, Total Passage-money, and
Amount paid in the Colony towards the Passages of the Immigrants.



D.—3

Return
of

Immigration
from
1st

May,
1887,
to
30th

April,
1888.

2

CD ■s d3

Number
of

Immigrants.
I

I

I

f

Bates
of

Passage.

Cash
given

in

the
Colonv for NominatedEmigrants.

Cash
paid

byEmigrants ibefore
leavinjEngland.

No.

Ships.

Charterers.

Port
ofDeparture.
Sailed.

Destination.
Arrived.

I

TotalPassage- money.

Adults.
I

Children.

1887.

1887.

£

s.
d.

&

s.
d.

£

s.
d.

£

s.
d.

£

s.
d.

485
Buapehu

..N.Z.
Steam
Shipping
Go.

..Plymouth
May
7

Wellington
and

other
ports Pt.Chalmers

and

other
ports Wellington

and

other
portsPt.Chalmersand other

ports
June
19
43

210

210
i

180
15
0

0

9

0

0

2,764
10
0

1,755
0

0

31
0

0

|

486
Arawa
Shaw,
Savill,

and
Albion
Co.

July
16

Aug.
29
44

196

196
172*
15
0

0

9

0

0

2,631
0

0

1,725
0

0

487
Kaikoura..

N.Z.
Steam
Shipping
Co.

..
Oct.
22

Deo.
3

1888.Feb.
16

42

246

246
j

217
15
0

0

9

0

0

3,345
0

0

2,260
7

6

34
10
0

488
Ionic

Shaw,
Savill,

and
Albion
Co.

Dec.
31

47

199

199
175
15
0

0

9

0

0

2,673
0

0

1,750
0

0

Totals..11,413
10
0

7,490
7

6

65
10



3 D.—3.

Distribution among the Provincial Districts.

Nationalities of Immigrants.
Since Ist May, 1887. Total to Date.

Souls. Souls.
English ... ... ... 360 ... 57,267
Irish ... ... ... ... 292 ... 29,702
Scotch... ... ... ... 172 ... 19,519
French... ... ... ■■■ 309
Germans ... """ """ 4 ... 3,161
Danes... ... ... ... 3 ... 1,993

" -Swedes ... ... ... 3 ... 725
Norwegians ... " ... ... 8 ... 740
Italians ... """ """ ■"" """ 316
Others... ... ... ... 9 ... 666

851 ... 114,398

Nominated Immigration.

Authority : Geoegb Didsbuky, Government Printer, Wellington.—lBBB.

Siuce 1stMay, 1887. Total to Date.

Provincial District.
Souls. Adults.' Souls. Adults.

Auckland
Paranaki
lawke's Bay
iVellington
rfarlborough
kelson ..
iVestland
3anterbury
)tago

107
13
69

240
6

34
31

170
181

92J
13
61

207
5*

29
23

153J160

15,854
2,481
8,108

17,731
1,632
2,356
1,932

30,993
33,311

13,419
2,036
6,828

14,777
l,430J
1,969
1,662

26,3891
28,303

851 744J 114,398 96,814

Provincial District.

From Commencementof
Scheme to30th April, 1887.

Nominated. Arrived.

Between 1st May, 1887,
to 30th April, 1888.

Totalfrom Commencement
of Scheme to30th April, 1888.

Arrived. Nominated. Arrived. Nominated. Arrived.

Auckland
raranaki
Hawke's Bay
Wellington
Marlborough
STelson ..
Westland
3anteibury
Dtago ..

10,093
1,423
3,234

10,879
770

1,511
2,445

18,820
23,952

4,913
376

1,520
4,456

369
607
781

8,200
8,754

106
16
72

204
8

29
54

198
ISO

107
13
69

240
6

34
31

170
181

10,199
1,439
3,306

11,083
778

1,540
2,499

19,010
24,182

5,020
589

1,589
4,696

375
641
812

8,466
P,035

73,127 30,272 £07 851 73,980 81,123

[Approximate Cost of Paper.—Preparation, nil; printing (1,876 copies), £2 Cs. 6d.]




	IMMIGRATION RETURNS. [In Continuation of D.-9, 1887.]
	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables
	Return of Immigration from 1st May, 1887, to 30th April, 1888.
	Distribution among the Provincial Districts.
	Nominated Immigration.


