1888. NEW ZEALAND.

IMMIGRATION RETURNS.

[In Continuation of D.-9, 1887.]

Presented to both Houses of the General Assembly by Command of His Excellency.

Return of Immigration from the 1st May, 1887, to the 30th April, 1888, showing the Number of Nominated Immigrants, the Charterers, Rates of Passage-money, Total Passage-money, and Amount paid in the Colony towards the Passages of the Immigrants.

RETURN of IMMIGRATION from 1st May, 1887, to 30th April, 1888.

	Cash paid by Emigrants oefore leaving England.				£ s. d.	31 0 0	:	34 10 0	:	65 10 0	
			Nomnasted Danigrants.		£ s. d.	1,755 0 0	1,725 0 0	2,260 7 6	1,750 0 0	7,490 7 6	
1			.s. d.	2,764 10 0	2,631 0 0	3,345 0 0	2,673 0 0	11,413 10 0			
	Daggaga		Children.		£ s. d.	0 0 6	0 0 6	0 0 6	0 0 6	Totals	
	Rates of Descene		Adults.		s. d.	15 0 0	15 0 0	15 0 0	15 0 0		
	ants.	etute .s.	ats latoT tiubA			180	1723	217	175		1
	Number of Immigrants	.alu	Total Souls.			210	196	246	199		
	nber of	ted.	30N gaimon		•	:	:		:		
	Nur	.bed.			210	196	246	199			
	. •aBr	asa t	Days o			43	44	42	47		
		Arrived.			1887.	June 19	Aug. 29	Dec. 3	Ĕ		
		Destination.				Wellington and	Pt.Chalmers and	Wellington and	other ports Pt.Chalmers and other ports		
-		Sailed.			1887.	2 4	y 16	. 22	. 31		
-					Ã ——	Maj	$ J_{ul} $	Oct	Dec	- 11	
		Port of Departure.			Plymouth		•	3			
	Charterers.					N.Z. Steam Shipping Co	486 Arawa Shaw, Savill, and Albion Co. July 16 Pt. Chalmers and	N.Z. Steam Shipping Co	Shaw, Savill, and Albion Co.		
		Ships.				Ruapehu	Arawa	Kaikoura	Ionic		
	No.					485	486	487	488		

DISTRIBUTION among the Provincial DISTRICTS.

					Since 1st	Мау, 1887.	Total to Date.		
:	Provincia	l District	•		Souls.	Adults.	Souls.	Adults.	
Auckland Taranaki Hawke's Bay Wellington Marlborough Nelson Westland					107 13 69 240 6 34 31	$\begin{array}{c} 92\frac{1}{2} \\ 13 \\ 61 \\ 207 \\ 5\frac{1}{2} \\ 29 \\ 28 \end{array}$	15,854 2,481 8,108 17,731 1,632 2,356 1,932	$13,419 \\ 2,036 \\ 6,828 \\ 14,777 \\ 1,4301 \\ 1,969 \\ 1,662$	
Canterbury Otago	••	••	••	:: -	170 181 851	153½ 160 744½	30,993 33,311 114,398	26,389½ 28,303 96,814	

NATIONALITIES OF IMMIGRANTS.

		Sinc	e 1st May, 188 Souls.	37.	Total to Date Souls.
English	 		360		57,267
Irish	 		292		29,702
Scotch	 		172		19,519
French	 	• • •			309
Germans	 		4		3.161
Danes	 		3		1,993
Swedes	 		3		725
Norwegians	 		8		740
Italians	 				316
Others	 	• • •	9		666
0 111010					·
			851		114,398
					,

NOMINATED IMMIGRATION.

Provi	ocial Di	strict.		From Comme Scheme to 30t					Commencement to 30th April, 1888.	
Provincial District.			Nominated.	Arrived.	Nominated.	Arrived.	Nominated.	Arrived.		
Auckland Taranaki Hawke's Bay Wellington Marlborough Nelson Westland Canterbury Otago	•••			10,098 1,423 3,234 10,879 770 1,511 2,445 18,820 23,952	4,913 576 1,520 4,456 369 607 781 8,226 8,754	106 16 72 204 8 29 54 193 180	107 13 69 240 6 34 31 170	10,199 1,489 3,306 11,083 778 1,540 2,499 19,010 24,132	5,020 589 1,589 4,696 375 641 812 8,466 C,935	
				73,127	30,272	867	851	73,983	81,123	

[Approximate Cost of Paper.-Preparation, nil; printing (1,375 copies), £2 6s. 6d.]

By Authority: George Didsbury, Government Printer, Wellington.—1888.